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The following budget limitations apply to adult day support, career planning,
group employment support, individual employment support, and vocational
habilitation when these services are provided alone or in combination. Budget
limitations are based on the individual's group assignment and the cost-of-doing-
business (CODB) category.

C(;tcég[;)oer)y Group A Group A-1 Group B Group C
1 $10,270 $10,270 $18,460 $30,745
2 $10,335 $10,335 $18,655 $31,070
3 $10,465 $10,465 $18,850 $31,395
4 $10,595 $10,595 $19,045 $31,720
5 $10,660 $10,660 $19,240 $32,045
6 $10,790 $10,790 $19,435 $32,370
7 $10,920 $10,920 $19,630 $32,630
8 $10,985 $10,985 $19,760 $32,955

The following budget limitations apply to non-medical transportation. Budget
limitations are based on the cost-of-doing-business (CODB) category.

CODB
Category

Budget
Limitation

$10,320

$10,424

$10,523

$10,622

$10,726

$10,824

$10,928
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