RESCINDED Appendix 5123-9-19

5123-9-19

APPENDIX B

Page 1 of 1

## **BUDGET LIMITATIONS**

The following budget limitations apply to adult day support, career planning, group employment support, individual employment support, and vocational habilitation when these services are provided alone or in combination. Budget limitations are based on the individual's group assignment and the cost-of-doing-business (CODB) category.

CODB Category	Group A	Group A-1	Group B	Group C
1	\$10,270	\$10,270	\$18,460	\$30,745
2	\$10,335	\$10,335	\$18,655	\$31,070
3	\$10,465	\$10,465	\$18,850	\$31,395
4	\$10,595	\$10,595	\$19,045	\$31,720
5	\$10,660	\$10,660	\$19,240	\$32,045
6	\$10,790	\$10,790	\$19,435	\$32,370
7	\$10,920	\$10,920	\$19,630	\$32,630
8	\$10,985	\$10,985	\$19,760	\$32,955

The following budget limitations apply to non-medical transportation. Budget limitations are based on the cost-of-doing-business (CODB) category.

CODB	Budget	
Category	Limitation	
1	\$10,320	
2	\$10,424	
3	\$10,523	
4	\$10,622	
5	\$10,726	
6	\$10,824	
7	\$10,928	
8	\$11,027	